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Eram Abbasi 

LTSS Public Policy Analyst 

eabbasi@LeadingAge.org 

 

Juliana Bilowich 

Director Housing Operations & Policy 

jbilowich@LeadingAge.org 

 

Linda Couch 

Vice President, Housing Policy 

lcouch@LeadingAge.org 

 

Jodi Eyigor 

Director Nursing Home Quality & Policy 

jeyigor@LeadingAge.org 

 

Nicole Fallon 

Vice President, Health Policy & Integrated 

Services 

nfallon@LeadingAge.org 
 

Janine Finck-Boyle 

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 

jfinck-boyle@LeadingAge.org 

 

Brendan Flinn 

Director Medicaid & HCBS 

bflinn@LeadingAge.org 

 

Joe Franco 

Vice President, Grassroots 

jfranco@LeadingAge.org 

 

Lisa Sanders 

Manager, Media Relations 

lsanders@leadingage.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marsha Greenfield 

Vice President, Health Legislation 

mgreenfield@LeadingAge.org 

 

Mollie Gurian 

Director Hospice, Palliative & Home Health 

Policy 

mgurian@LeadingAge.org 

 

Cory Kallheim 

VP, Legal Affairs & Social Accountability 

ckalheim@LeadingAge.org 

 

Ruth Katz 

Senior VP, Public Policy & Advocacy 

rkatz@LeadingAge.org 

 

Dee Pekruhn 

Director, Life Plan Communities Services & 

Policy 

dpekruhn@LeadingAge.org 

 

Andrea Price-Carter 

Manager Congressional Affairs 

aprice-carter@LeadingAge.org 

 

Aaron Tripp 

Vice President, Reimbursement & Financing 

atripp@LeadingAge.org 

 

Diane Pappafotis – FOR MEMBERSHIP 

QUESTIONS 

Sr. Vice President, Membership 

dpappafotis@leadingage.org 
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